STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

0IL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 S. PACHECO
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87505
(5051827-7131

CERTIFIED - RETURN
RECEIPT REQUESTED

Charles W. Harle
PO Box 354
Roswell, NM 88201

Charles W. Harle
PO Box 1101
Sonora, Tx. 76950

American Employers’ Insurance
One Beacon St.
Boston, Ma 02018

Re:  Christopher Well No. 1, located in Unit B, Section 32, Township 6 South,
Range 26 East, Chaves County; Plugging Bond AE 71344-11

Gentlemen: ’4\

Enclosed is a copy of the docket of the Examiner Hearing to be held on Thursday, May 18,
1995, at 8:15 a.m. in the Oil Conservation Division Hearing Room, 2040 S. Pacheco, Santa Fe,
New Mexico. Case 11255 concerns the above-captioned subject matter.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 S. PACHECO
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87505
{505) 827-7131

April 20, 1995

CERTIFIED - RETURN
RECEIPT REQUESTED

Charles W. Harle
PO Box 354
Roswell, New Mex. 88201

Charles W. Harle
PO Box 1101
Sonora, Tx. 76950

American Manufacturers Mutual Insurance Co.
10950 Grandview
Overland Park, Ks. 66210

American Manufacturers Mutual Insurance Co.
One Kemper Drive

Long Grove, Ill. 60049

Kemper Group

One Kemer Drive

Long Grove, Ill. 60049

Kemper Group

PO Box 925
La Puente, Ca. 91747

Re: Zimmerman Well No. 1, located in Unit C, Sec. 32, Township 6 South, Range 26 East,
Chaves County; Plugging Bond No. 9SE-064-534

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the docket of the Examiner Hearing to be held on Thursday,



May 18, 1995, at 8:15 a.m. in the Oil Conservation Division Hearing Room, 2040 S. Pacheco,
Santa Fe, New Mexico. Case 11253 concerns the above-captioned subject matter.

Shecep.
e M

RAND CARROLL
Legal Counsel

RC/dr
enclosure



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 S. PACHECO
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87505
(505)827-7131

April 20, 1995

CERTIFIED - RETURN
RECEIPT REQUESTED

Charles W. Harle
PO Box 354
Roswell, New Mex. 88201

Charles W. Harle
PO Box 1101
Sonora, Tx. 76950

American Manufacturers Mutual Insurance Co.
10950 Grandview
Overland Park, Ks. 66210

American Manufacturers Mutual Insurance Co.
One Kemper Drive
Long Grove, Ill. 60049

Kemper Group

One Kemper Drive
Long Grove, Ill. 60049
Kemper Group

PO Box 925
La Puente, Ca. 91747

Re: Zimmerman Well No. 2, located in Unit F, Section 32, Township 6 South,
Range 26 East, Chaves County; Plugging Bond No. 9SE 064 533

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the docket of the Examiner Hearing to be held on Thursday, May 18,
1995, at 8:15 a.m. in the Qil Conservation Division Hearing Room, 2040 South Pacheco, Santa

(@



Fe, New Mexico. Case 11254 concerns the above-captioned subject matter.

il

RAND CARROLL,
Legal Counsel

RC/dr

enclosure



Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dockets Nos 16-95 and 17-95 are tentatively set for June 1 , 1995 and June 15, 1995. Applicantions for hearing must be filed at least 23
days in advance of hearing date. Please note, the Examiner Hearing schedule for June 29, 1995 will be held in Hobbs, New Mexico - actual
location not yet determined. The following cases will be heard by an Examiner:

CASE 11252:

ASE 11255:
CASE 11256:

(Continued from April 20, 1995, Examiner Hearing.)

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division ("Division") on its own motion to permit Stevens Operating
Corporation, operator, American Employers Insurance, surety, and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the
Marjohn State Well No. 1 (API No. 30-005-00380), located 660 feet from the North and East lines (Unit A) of Section 11,
Township 13 South, Range 28 East, Chaves County, New Mexico (which is approximately 15 miles east-northeast of Hagerman,
New Mexico), should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program. Should the .
operator fail to properly plug said wells, the Division should then be authorized to take such action as is deemed necessary to have
both wells properly plugged and abandoned and to direct the operator to pay the costs of such plugging.

(Continued from April 20, 1995, Examiner Hearing.)

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division ("Division”) on its own motion to permit Charles W. Harle,
operator, American Manufacturers Mutual Insurance Company, surety, and all other interested parties to appear and show cause
why the Zimmerman Well No. 1, located 660 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from the West line (Unit C) of Section 35,
Township 10 South, Range 25 East, Chaves County, New Mexico (which is approximately 8 miles east of Roswell, New Mexico),
should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program. Should the operator fail to
properly plug said well, the Division should then be authorized to take such action as is deemed necessary to have said well
properly plugged and abandoned and to direct the operator to pay the costs of such plugging.

(Continued from April 20, 1995, Examiner Hearing.)

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division ("Division") on its own motion to permit Charles W. Harle,
operator, American Manufacurers Mutual Insurance Company, surety, and all other interested parties to appear and show cause
why the Zimmerman Well No. 2, located 1650 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from the West line (Unit F) of Section 35,
Township 10 South, Range 25 East, Chaves County, New Mexico (which is approximately 8 miles east of Roswell, New Mexico),
should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program. Should the operator fail to
properly plug said well, the Division should then be authorized to take such action as is deemed necessary to have said well
properly plugged and abandoned and to direct the operator to pay the costs of such plugging.

(Continued from April 20, 1995, Examiner Hearing.)

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division ("Division") on its own motion to permit Charles W. Harle,
operator, American Employers' Insurance Company, surety, and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the
Christopher Well No. 1 (API No. 30-005-60591), located 330 feet from the North line and 2310 feet from the East line (Unit B)
of Section 32, Township 6 South, Range 26 East, Chaves County, New Mexico (which is approximately 15.5 miles west-northwest
of Elkins, New Mexico), should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program. Should
the operator fail to properly plug said well, the Division should then be authorized to take such action as is deemed necessary to
have said well properly plugged and abandoned and to direct the operator to pay the costs of such plugging.

(Continued from Aprii 18, 1995, Examiner Hearing.)

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division ("Division") on its own motion to permit the operator, Otis
H. Sanders, and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the Thigpen, et al Well No. 1-Y (API No. 30-015-
22933), located 1800 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from the West line (Unit F) of Section 7, Township 16 South, Range
25 East, Eddy County, New Mexico (which is approximately 7.25 miles northwest by north of the Artesia, New Mexico Municipal
Airport), should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program. Additionally, should
the operator fail to properly plug said well, the Division seeks an order directing the operator to pay the costs of such plugging
and if failing to do so, ordering a forfeiture of the plugging bond covering this well and authorizing the Director of the Division
to make demand upon Sunwest Bank at Roswell, New Mexico to pay to the Division so much of the funds of the certificate of

deposit given as collateral for said bond as is necessary to compensate the costs of plugging said well.
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In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division ("Division") on its own motion to permit the operator, A. L.
Dawsey, and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the El Vado Well No. 1 (API No. 30-039-24055), iocated
610 feet from the South line and 2000 feet from the West line (Unit N) of Section 11, Township 27 North, Range 1 East, as
projected into the unsurveyed Tierra Amarilla Land Grant, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico (which is approximately 5.5 miles
northwest of El Vado, New Mexico), should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging
program. Additionally, should the operator fail to properly plug said well, the Division seeks an order directing the operator to
pay the costs of such plugging and if failing to do so, ordering a forfeiwre of the plugging bond covering this well and authorizing
the Director of the Division to make demand upon the First Security Bank, formerly First National Bank in Albuquerque, New
Mexico to pay to the Division so much of the funds of the certificate of deposit given as collateral for said bond as is necessary
to compensate the costs of plugging said well. '

(Continued from April 20, 1995, Examiner Hearing.)

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division ("Division") on its own motion to permit the operator, A. L.
Dawsey, and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the El Vado Well No. 2 (API No. 30-039-24053), located
1770 feet from the South line and 970 feet from the East line (Unit I) of Section 11, Township 27 North, Range 1 East, as projected
into the unsurveyed Tierra Amarilla Land Grant, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico (which is approximately 5 miles northwest of
El Vado, New Mexico), should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program.
Additionally, should the operator fail to properly plug said well, the Division seeks an order directing the operator 1o pay the costs
of such plugging and if failing to do so, ordering a forfeiture of the plugging bond covering this well and authorizing the Director
of the Division to make demand upon the First Security Bank, formerly First National Bank in Albuquerque, New Mexico to pay
to the Division so much of the funds of the certificate of deposit given as collateral for said bond as is necessary to compensate
the costs of plugging said well.
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ATICE PORTAG

4. 11 you wan! & vturn receipt, write the certdied mal number snd your name and address on 2
return raceipt cacd, Form 38711 and attach 1 (o the froet of the articie by mesns of the gummed

ends if space permits. Otherwise aHix 1o back of article Endorse front of articke RETLIRN RECEIPT
REQUESTED adjacent to the number

(S LU vl B o DA 1] e number

4. 1% you want delivery restricted to the addresses or 16 an authorusd agent nf the addresses
andorse RESTRICTED DELIVERY on the front of the article

5 Entar fess for the services requestad in the eppropriate spacas on the front of this recawpt
raturn racaipt is vequested, check the appiicable biocks m item 1 of Form 3811

£ Save this recep? and present it if you maks inquiry T0R595 93 2.0478



